Florida National (3-7) -vs- Ave Maria (9-1)
11/29/19 at Lakeland, Fla.

Date: 11/29/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrge?\:d:npc'é?'% Florida National 13] 19 19| 12| 63

Site: Lakeland, Fla. Ave Maria 9 7 18 25 59

Referees: Tony Napalitano, Heather Marshall, Kiara Negron

Florida National 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Ashley Williams * 31 5-9 2-4 4-6 2-4 6 0 2 1 0 2 16

02 Adria Stewart =3 38 3-9 3-6 3-4 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 0 12

22  Brianna Richardson * 35 5-11 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 4 2 0 11

24  Breyuna Walker =3 32 14 0-2 9-10 0-4 4 4 0 1 2 0 11

10 Brandilyn Roberston * 36 1-6 0-1 5-8 2-3 5 4 0 1 0 1 7

12  Anita Donaque-Solan 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 4

43  Sofia Vidal 15  1-7 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 2

25 N'madria Reynolds 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-50 6-20 23-30 9-23 32 15 10 9 4 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-14 35.71% 1-6 16.67% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86% 3-5 60.00% 4-6 66.67%

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67% 2-5 40.00% 7-8 87.50%

4th Quarter 1-10 10.00% 0-4 0.00% 10-14 71.43%

Total 17-50 34.0% 6-20 30.0% 23-30 76.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Largest Lead: 21 3rd-

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6 01:12

Ave Maria 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Allen,Taylor * 31 8-16 5-9 3-3 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 24

25 Miller,Sarah =3 37 9-17 0-0 0-2 13-8 21 4 1 2 2 1 18

15 Rowe,Syanne * 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 2

04 Corral,Macarena =3 29 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 7 4 0 1 0

14  Weinmann,Danielle * 18 0-11 0-1 0-0 5-4 9 1 2 0 0 1 0

21 Allen,Megan 22  3-6 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 3 0 0 7

12 Slay,Georgia 18 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 3

22  Kasprzak,Amanda 12 0-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 5 0 1 0 0 2

32 Roberts,Renee 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

02 Domino,Danielle 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1

30 Chambers,Hunter 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

24  Rivas,Aiora 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 23-72 7-21 6-9 29-29 58 20 15 16 2 3 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-15 26.67% 1-5 20.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-19 15.79% 0-2 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

3rd Quarter 7-20 35.00% 2-5 40.00% 2-4 50.00%

4th Quarter 9-18 50.00% 4-9 44.44% 3-3 100.00%

Total 23-72 31.9% 7-21 33.3% 6-9 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 15

Largest Lead: 5 1st-02:45



Florida National 13

1st Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ashley Williams 18 5-9 2-4 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 1 0 1 12
Adria Stewart 18 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
22 Brianna Richardson 16 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 2 0 4
24  Breyuna Walker 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
10  Brandilyn Roberston 20 1-2 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 6
12  Anita Donaque-Solan 6 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
43  Sofia Vidal 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0
25 N'madria Reynolds 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-28 4-11 6-8 4-12 16 6 8 5 4 4 32
39.3% 36.4% 75.0%
Ave Maria 9
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Allen,Taylor 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25  Miller,Sarah 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 2 1 2 0 1 6
15 Rowe,Syanne 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Corral,Macarena 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
14  Weinmann,Danielle 12 0-10 0-1 0-0 5-3 8 0 1 0 0 1 0
21  Allen,Megan 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
12 Slay,Georgia 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22  Kasprzak,Amanda 7 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
32  Roberts,Renee 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Domino,Danielle 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
30 Chambers,Hunter 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24  Rivas,Aiora 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 7-34 1-7 1-2 16-14 30 7 5 12 0 2 16
20.6% 14.3% 50.0%



Florida National 19

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ashley Williams 13 0-0 0-0 4-6 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
Adria Stewart 20 1-4 1-2 3-4 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 6
22 Brianna Richardson 19 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 7
24  Breyuna Walker 20 1-3 0-1 9-10 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 11
10  Brandilyn Roberston 16 0-4 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 1
12  Anita Donaque-Solan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
43  Sofia Vidal 8 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 N'madria Reynolds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 6-22 2-9 17-22 5-11 16 9 2 4 0 2 31
27.3% 22.2% 77.3%
Ave Maria 7
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Allen,Taylor 20 7-13 5-7 3-3 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 22
25  Miller,Sarah 20 6-12 0-0 0-2 8-6 14 2 0 0 2 0 12
15 Rowe,Syanne 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Corral,Macarena 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 6 1 0 1 0
14  Weinmann,Danielle 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
21  Allen,Megan 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Slay,Georgia 14 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
22  Kasprzak,Amanda 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
32  Roberts,Renee 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Domino,Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Chambers,Hunter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Rivas,Aiora 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-38 6-14 5-7 13-15 28 13 10 4 2 1 43
42.1% 42.9% 71.4%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida National Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ave Maria
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY 09:44
09:42 STEAL by WEINMANN,DANIELLE

09:27 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WEINMANN,DANIELLE

MISS LAYUP by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,SYANNE
08:50 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,SYANNE
BLOCK by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA 08:50
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA --
08:50 FOUL by CORRAL,MACARENA
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ADRIA 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WEINMANN, DANIELLE
08:18 TURNOVER by CORRAL,MACARENA
STEAL by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN 08:16
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA 08:12
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SARAH
07:55 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN, TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ADRIA --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,ADRIA 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WEINMANN, DANIELLE
07:35 MISS 3PTR by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:24 2-2
07:06 TURNOVER by MILLER,SARAH
STEAL by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY 07:02
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,BREYUNA 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SARAH
06:28 MISS JUMPER by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SARAH
06:07 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN(in the paint) 05:47 4-4
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA o=

05:23 MISS JUMPER by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
BLOCK by WALKER,BREYUNA 05:23
-- REBOUND OFF by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
05:19 MISS 3PTR by CORRAL,MACARENA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:19 FOUL by ROWE,SYANNE
05:19 SUB IN by ALLEN,MEGAN
05:19 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,HUNTER
05:19 SUB OUT by ROWE,SYANNE
05:19 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN 04:50
04:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:33 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MEGAN
BLOCK by WALKER,BREYUNA 04:33
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:18 TURNOVER by ALLEN,MEGAN
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA 04:06
04:05 STEAL by MILLER,SARAH
03:53 MISS LAYUP by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:52 SUB IN by SLAY,GEORGIA
03:52 SUB OUT by CORRAL,MACARENA

03:33 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY 03:05



REBOUND OFF by STEWART,ADRIA
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,ADRIA
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA

SUB IN by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by WALKER,BREYUNA

GOOD LAYUP by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ADRIA

GOOD FT by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN
GOOD FT by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ADRIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Florida National

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

4-9

7-9

12-9
13-9

H5

H2

V3
V4

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,HUNTER
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,MEGAN
ASSIST by SLAY,GEORGIA

TURNOVER by CHAMBERS,HUNTER

SUB IN by KASPRZAK,AMANDA
SUB OUT by WEINMANN,DANIELLE

TURNOVER by SLAY,GEORGIA
SUB IN by ROBERTS,RENEE
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by SLAY,GEORGIA

FOUL by KASPRZAK,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by KASPRZAK,AMANDA
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,RENEE

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SARAH
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,RENEE

HOME TEAM: Ave Maria

SUB IN by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA
SUB IN by VIDAL,SOFIA

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by VIDAL,SOFIA

MISS JUMPER by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA

FOUL by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN

FOUL by WALKER,BREYUNA
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by STEWART,ADRIA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53

09:37

09:14
09:02
08:57

08:53

08:41

08:29
08:28
08:28
08:28
08:12

13-11

V2

SUB IN by ALLEN,MEGAN

SUB IN by KASPRZAK,AMANDA
SUB OUT by ROWE,SYANNE
SUB OUT by ALLEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,MEGAN
ASSIST by MILLER,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KASPRZAK,AMANDA
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by CORRAL,MACARENA
REBOUND OFF by KASPRZAK,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by WEINMANN,DANIELLE

TURNOVER by KASPRZAK,AMANDA



STEAL by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA

GOOD FT by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA
GOOD FT by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by WALKER,BREYUNA

FOUL by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA

FOUL by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA
SUB IN by STEWART,ADRIA
SUB OUT by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA

BLOCK by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ADRIA

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEWART,ADRIA

MISS 3PTR by VIDAL,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by VIDAL,SOFIA
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY

SUB IN by REYNOLDS,N'MADRIA
SUB OUT by VIDAL,SOFIA

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,N'MADRIA

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,ADRIA
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY(in the paint)

08:08 14-11
08:08 15-11

06:09 17-11

05:48
05:36
05:24

05:05

04:57
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:38
04:21
04:13
04:12
04:12
03:59 20-11

03:41

03:29 22-11

V3
V4

V6

V9

Vil

FOUL by KASPRZAK,AMANDA

SUB IN by RIVAS,AIORA

SUB OUT by MILLER,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by RIVAS,AIORA

MISS JUMPER by KASPRZAK,AMANDA
REBOUND OFF by WEINMANN,DANIELLE

MISS LAYUP by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
MISS LAYUP by WEINMANN,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
MISS LAYUP by WEINMANN,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MEGAN

SUB IN by ALLEN,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
MISS JUMPER by KASPRZAK,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by RIVAS,AIORA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by RIVAS,AIORA

REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,AIORA
MISS JUMPER by KASPRZAK,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ROWE,SYANNE

SUB IN by MILLER,SARAH

SUB OUT by ALLEN,MEGAN

SUB OUT by KASPRZAK,AMANDA
TURNOVER by MILLER,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,SYANNE
TURNOVER by CORRAL,MACARENA
SUB IN by DOMINO,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by RIVAS,AIORA

MISS JUMPER by CORRAL,MACARENA



ASSIST by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN
GOOD FT by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,N'MADRIA

SUB IN by VIDAL,SOFIA
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,N'MADRIA

MISS FT by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS FT by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN

FOUL by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY
ASSIST by VIDAL,SOFIA

STEAL by VIDAL,SOFIA

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA(in the paint)

ASSIST by VIDAL,SOFIA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY
ASSIST by VIDAL,SOFIA

23-11
24-11
24-13

24-14
27-14

29-14

29-16

32-16

V12
V13
Vi1

V10
V13

V15

V13

V16

3rd Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SARAH

FOUL by MILLER,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,SYANNE

ASSIST by CORRAL,MACARENA

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TAYLOR

FOUL by DOMINO,DANIELLE

TURNOVER by DOMINO,DANIELLE

FOUL by MILLER,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by DOMINO,DANIELLE

MISS FT by DOMINO,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD FT by DOMINO,DANIELLE

TURNOVER by CORRAL,MACARENA

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOMINO,DANIELLE

VISITORS: Florida National Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ave Maria
09:46 FOUL by ROWE,SYANNE
GOOD FT by WALKER,BREYUNA 09:46 33-16 V 17
MISS FT by WALKER,BREYUNA 09:46
== REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SARAH
09:22 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN ==
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA 09:15
09:13 STEAL by CORRAL,MACARENA
09:10 33-18 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH(in the paint)
08:48 FOUL by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by WALKER,BREYUNA 08:48 34-18 V 16
GOOD FT by WALKER,BREYUNA 08:48 35-18 V 17
08:34 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN, TAYLOR
== REBOUND OFF by ALLEN, TAYLOR
FOUL by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN 08:29
08:18 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SARAH
07:58 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN, TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:47 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN, TAYLOR



REBOUND DEF by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,ADRIA

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BREYUNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,ADRIA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,ADRIA

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN

MISS LAYUP by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN

FOUL by WALKER,BREYUNA

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY

SUB IN by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA

SUB OUT by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN

FOUL by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA

REBOUND DEF by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA
SUB IN by VIDAL,SOFIA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VIDAL,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BREYUNA

GOOD FT by WALKER,BREYUNA
GOOD FT by WALKER,BREYUNA

STEAL by DONAQUE-SOLAN,ANITA

07:33 38-18 V20
07:13 38-20 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH(in the paint)

06:56 40-20 V 20

06:38
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:17

05:55

05:33

05:28
05:23
05:09
05:09
04:58
04:58
04:52
04:52
04:38

04:26
04:15
04:15
04:01

03:53

03:50
03:48
03:48

03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:34
03:20
03:17
03:07

02:32
02:28
02:28
02:28
02:13
02:11

40-23

40-26

42-26

44-26

44-28

45-28
46-28

V17

V14

V16

V18

V16

V17
V18

ASSIST by CORRAL,MACARENA

MISS 3PTR by CORRAL,MACARENA

FOUL by ROWE,SYANNE
SUB IN by ALLEN,MEGAN
SUB OUT by ROWE,SYANNE

REBOUND DEF by CORRAL,MACARENA
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,TAYLOR
ASSIST by WEINMANN,DANIELLE

BLOCK by MILLER,SARAH

BLOCK by MILLER,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by WEINMANN,DANIELLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,TAYLOR
ASSIST by CORRAL,MACARENA

MISS JUMPER by WEINMANN,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SARAH

MISS FT by MILLER,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS FT by MILLER,SARAH

SUB IN by ROBERTS,RENEE

SUB IN by SLAY,GEORGIA

SUB OUT by CORRAL,MACARENA
SUB OUT by WEINMANN,DANIELLE

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TAYLOR

FOUL by SLAY,GEORGIA

TURNOVER by ALLEN,MEGAN



MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ADRIA

REBOUND DEF by VIDAL,SOFIA
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA
ASSIST by STEWART,ADRIA

FOUL by STEWART,ADRIA
TURNOVER by STEWART,ADRIA
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BREYUNA

TURNOVER by WALKER,BREYUNA

GOOD FT by STEWART,ADRIA
GOOD FT by STEWART,ADRIA
FOUL by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA

VISITORS: Florida National

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

49-28 V21

49-30 V 19

49-32 V17

50-32 V18
51-32 V19

51-33 V18
51-34 V17

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by SLAY,GEORGIA

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
FOUL by SLAY,GEORGIA

GOOD FT by ALLEN,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by ALLEN,TAYLOR

HOME TEAM: Ave Maria

SUB IN by VIDAL,SOFIA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,BREYUNA

MISS 3PTR by VIDAL,SOFIA
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,BREYUNA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BREYUNA

GOOD LAYUP by VIDAL,SOFIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VIDAL,SOFIA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA

MISS LAYUP by VIDAL,SOFIA

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA
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08:29

08:21

08:09
07:46
07:22

07:00
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06:56
06:56
06:49

06:24

06:14

51-36 V15

51-38 V13

53-38 V15
53-40 V13

53-43 V10

SUB IN by ROBERTS,RENEE

SUB IN by ALLEN,MEGAN

SUB IN by SLAY,GEORGIA

SUB OUT by ROWE,SYANNE

SUB OUT by CORRAL,MACARENA

SUB OUT by WEINMANN, DANIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SLAY,GEORGIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,RENEE

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,RENEE

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by CORRAL,MACARENA

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,RENEE

GOOD 3PTR by SLAY,GEORGIA

ASSIST by CORRAL,MACARENA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SARAH



SUB OUT by VIDAL,SOFIA

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA
FOUL by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA

MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BREYUNA
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,ADRIA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN

GOOD FT by WALKER,BREYUNA
GOOD FT by WALKER,BREYUNA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY

FOUL by WALKER,BREYUNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ASHLEY

54-43 V11
54-46 V8
54-48 V6
55-48 V7
56-48 V8
57-48 V9
57-49 V8
57-50 V7
58-50 V8
58-53 V5
59-53 V6
60-53 V7

TURNOVER by ALLEN,MEGAN

SUB IN by KASPRZAK,AMANDA
SUB OUT by ALLEN,MEGAN
TURNOVER by CORRAL,MACARENA
FOUL by KASPRZAK,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SARAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH

FOUL by MILLER,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,TAYLOR
ASSIST by CORRAL,MACARENA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by SLAY,GEORGIA

REBOUND DEF by SLAY,GEORGIA
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN, TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by SLAY,GEORGIA
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by CORRAL,MACARENA
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,SARAH(in the paint)
FOUL by MILLER,SARAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SLAY,GEORGIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ALLEN,TAYLOR

FOUL by ALLEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN, TAYLOR

GOOD FT by KASPRZAK,AMANDA
GOOD FT by KASPRZAK,AMANDA

FOUL by KASPRZAK,AMANDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,TAYLOR
ASSIST by CORRAL,MACARENA
FOUL by KASPRZAK,AMANDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by ALLEN,MEGAN



GOOD FT by STEWART,ADRIA

MISS FT by STEWART,ADRIA

FOUL by ROBERSTON,BRANDILYN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALKER,BREYUNA
GOOD FT by WALKER,BREYUNA

FOUL by STEWART,ADRIA

00:25
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00:19
00:19
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00:07

60-56

61-56

61-58

61-59

62-59
63-59

V4

V5

V3

V2

V3
V4

SUB OUT by KASPRZAK,AMANDA
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,TAYLOR
ASSIST by CORRAL,MACARENA
FOUL by CORRAL,MACARENA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ALLEN,TAYLOR

FOUL by ALLEN,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



